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PUBLIC INFORMATION STATEMENT
SPOTTER REPORTS
NATIONAL WEATHER SERVICE WILMINGTON NC
515 PM EST SAT JAN 22 2022

THE FOLLOWING ARE UNOFFICIAL OBSERVATIONS TAKEN DURING THE PAST 24
HOURS FOR THE STORM THAT HAS BEEN AFFECTING OUR REGION. APPRECIATION
IS EXTENDED TO HIGHWAY DEPARTMENTS, COOPERATIVE OBSERVERS, SKYWARN
SPOTTERS AND MEDIA FOR THESE REPORTS. THIS SUMMARY ALSO IS AVAILABLE
ON OUR HOME PAGE AT WEATHER.GOV/ILM

********************STORM TOTAL SNOWFALL********************

LOCATION                TOTAL      TIME/DATE  COMMENTS               
                     SNOWFALL       MEASURED
                     (INCHES)               

NORTH CAROLINA

...ROBESON COUNTY...
  3 ENE ST. PAULS         4.1   330 AM  1/22  AMATEUR RADIO          
  3 SE LUMBERTON          4.0   800 AM  1/22  CO-OP OBSERVER         
  RED SPRINGS             3.8   545 AM  1/22  PUBLIC                 
  ST. PAULS               2.5  1228 AM  1/22  SOCIAL MEDIA           
  9 SSE LUMBERTON         2.2   700 AM  1/22  COCORAHS               
  FAIRMONT                2.0   919 AM  1/22  PUBLIC                 

SOUTH CAROLINA

...DARLINGTON COUNTY...
  1 W HARTSVILLE          4.8   800 AM  1/22  COCORAHS               
  4 WSW HARTSVILLE        3.5   700 AM  1/22  COCORAHS               
  5 WSW HARTSVILLE        3.0   730 AM  1/22  COCORAHS               
  CLYDE                   2.5   800 AM  1/22  PUBLIC                 
  ENE DARLINGTON          2.5   800 AM  1/22  COCORAHS               
  3 N CLYDE               2.5   315 AM  1/22  TRAINED SPOTTER        
  3 W DARLINGTON          2.5   145 AM  1/22  EMERGENCY MANAGER      
  8 SSW DARLINGTON        2.4   800 AM  1/22  COCORAHS               
  7 SSW DARLINGTON        2.2   700 AM  1/22  COCORAHS               
  DARLINGTON              2.0  1255 AM  1/22  TRAINED SPOTTER        
  1 E NORTH HARTSVILLE    2.0   715 AM  1/22  CO-OP OBSERVER         
  2 NE HARTSVILLE         2.0   715 AM  1/22  CO-OP OBSERVER         
  LAMAR                   2.0   800 AM  1/22  PUBLIC                 
  1 W DARLINGTON          0.2   700 AM  1/22  CO-OP OBSERVER         

...DILLON COUNTY...
  4 NW DILLON             3.5   700 AM  1/22  COCORAHS               
  LATTA                   2.0   130 AM  1/22  SOCIAL MEDIA           

...FLORENCE COUNTY...
  FLORENCE                4.0   200 AM  1/22  SOCIAL MEDIA           
  8 NE FLORENCE           2.5   800 AM  1/22  COCORAHS               
  EFFINGHAM               2.0   800 AM  1/22  EMERGENCY MANAGER      
  11 W SCRANTON           0.5  1226 AM  1/22  SOCIAL MEDIA           

...HORRY COUNTY...
  3 NNW LONGS             0.6   700 AM  1/22  COCORAHS               

...MARION COUNTY...
  1 SSE MULLINS           1.5   720 AM  1/22  CO-OP OBSERVER         
  1 SE MULLINS            1.5   715 AM  1/22  CO-OP OBSERVER         

...MARLBORO COUNTY...
  CLIO                    4.0   115 AM  1/22  SOCIAL MEDIA           

...WILLIAMSBURG COUNTY...
  8 NW KINGSTREE          0.5   800 AM  1/22  COCORAHS               

**********************STORM TOTAL ICE***********************

LOCATION                TOTAL      TIME/DATE  COMMENTS               
                          ICE       MEASURED
                     (INCHES)               

NORTH CAROLINA

...BRUNSWICK COUNTY...
  1 NNW LONGWOOD         0.25   740 AM  1/22  CO-OP OBSERVER         
  3 S SHALLOTTE          0.10  1000 AM  1/22  CO-OP OBSERVER         
  LELAND                 0.10   900 PM  1/21  SOCIAL MEDIA           

...COLUMBUS COUNTY...
  1 NNE WHITEVILLE       0.10  1055 PM  1/21  AMATEUR RADIO          

...NEW HANOVER COUNTY...
  1 WSW MYRTLE GROVE     0.25   800 AM  1/22  PUBLIC                 
  1 SSE WRIGHTSBORO      0.25   700 AM  1/22  NWS OFFICE             
  1 NNE SMITH CREEK      0.25   800 AM  1/22  GORDAN ROAD AREA       
  1 WSW OGDEN            0.13   930 PM  1/21  TRAINED SPOTTER        
  SMITH CREEK            0.10   905 PM  1/21  NWS EMPLOYEE           

...PENDER COUNTY...
  2 NNW HAMPSTEAD        0.25   527 AM  1/22  TRAINED SPOTTER        
  5 NE ROCKY POINT       0.19  1210 AM  1/22  SOCIAL MEDIA           
  4 S WILLARD            0.15  1124 PM  1/21  AMATEUR RADIO          
  4 WNW HAMPSTEAD        0.13   945 PM  1/21  NWS EMPLOYEE           
  2 SSW HAMPSTEAD        0.13   930 PM  1/21  SOCIAL MEDIA           

SOUTH CAROLINA

...DARLINGTON COUNTY...
  DARLINGTON             0.10  1027 PM  1/21  TRAINED SPOTTER        

...FLORENCE COUNTY...
  11 W SCRANTON          0.10   801 PM  1/21  SOCIAL MEDIA           

...GEORGETOWN COUNTY...
  NW GEORGETOWN          0.13   600 AM  1/22  PUBLIC                 
  4 SSW GEORGETOWN       0.10   830 AM  1/22  CO-OP OBSERVER         

...HORRY COUNTY...
  7 NW LITTLE RIVER      0.10   839 PM  1/21  SOCIAL MEDIA           
  4 ENE FORESTBROOK      0.05   839 PM  1/21  SOCIAL MEDIA           
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*****METADATA*****
:1/22/2022,  330 AM, NC, ROBESON, ST. PAULS, 3, ENE, 34.82678, -78.91875, SNOW, 4.1, INCH, AMATEUR RADIO, STORM TOTAL SNOW,
:1/22/2022,  800 AM, NC, ROBESON, LUMBERTON, 3, SE, 34.62722, -79.02472, SNOW, 4.0, INCH, CO-OP OBSERVER, STORM TOTAL SNOW,
:1/22/2022,  545 AM, NC, ROBESON, RED SPRINGS, , , 34.81420, -79.18450, SNOW, 3.8, INCH, PUBLIC, STORM TOTAL SNOW,
:1/22/2022, 1228 AM, NC, ROBESON, ST. PAULS, , , 34.80720, -78.97300, SNOW, 2.5, INCH, SOCIAL MEDIA, STORM TOTAL SNOW,
:1/22/2022,  700 AM, NC, ROBESON, LUMBERTON, 9, SSE, 34.51270, -78.97510, SNOW, 2.2, INCH, COCORAHS, STORM TOTAL SNOW,
:1/22/2022,  919 AM, NC, ROBESON, FAIRMONT, , , 34.49510, -79.11540, SNOW, 2.0, INCH, PUBLIC, STORM TOTAL SNOW,
:1/22/2022,  800 AM, SC, DARLINGTON, HARTSVILLE, 1, W, 34.37050, -80.10010, SNOW, 4.8, INCH, COCORAHS, STORM TOTAL SNOW,
:1/22/2022,  700 AM, SC, DARLINGTON, HARTSVILLE, 4, WSW, 34.35030, -80.14240, SNOW, 3.5, INCH, COCORAHS, STORM TOTAL SNOW,
:1/22/2022,  730 AM, SC, DARLINGTON, HARTSVILLE, 5, WSW, 34.34730, -80.17400, SNOW, 3.0, INCH, COCORAHS, STORM TOTAL SNOW,
:1/22/2022,  800 AM, SC, DARLINGTON, CLYDE, , , 34.38000, -80.18000, SNOW, 2.5, INCH, PUBLIC, STORM TOTAL SNOW,
:1/22/2022,  800 AM, SC, DARLINGTON, DARLINGTON, , ENE, 34.30370, -79.86140, SNOW, 2.5, INCH, COCORAHS, STORM TOTAL SNOW,
:1/22/2022,  315 AM, SC, DARLINGTON, CLYDE, 3, N, 34.41770, -80.18010, SNOW, 2.5, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, STORM TOTAL SNOW,
:1/22/2022,  145 AM, SC, DARLINGTON, DARLINGTON, 3, W, 34.29945, -79.92449, SNOW, 2.5, INCH, EMERGENCY MANAGER, STORM TOTAL SNOW,
:1/22/2022,  800 AM, SC, DARLINGTON, DARLINGTON, 8, SSW, 34.20200, -79.91900, SNOW, 2.4, INCH, COCORAHS, STORM TOTAL SNOW,
:1/22/2022,  700 AM, SC, DARLINGTON, DARLINGTON, 7, SSW, 34.20170, -79.90710, SNOW, 2.2, INCH, COCORAHS, STORM TOTAL SNOW,
:1/22/2022, 1255 AM, SC, DARLINGTON, DARLINGTON, , , 34.30180, -79.86610, SNOW, 2.0, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, STORM TOTAL SNOW,
:1/22/2022,  715 AM, SC, DARLINGTON, NORTH HARTSVILLE, 1, E, 34.39490, -80.04860, SNOW, 2.0, INCH, CO-OP OBSERVER, STORM TOTAL SNOW,
:1/22/2022,  715 AM, SC, DARLINGTON, HARTSVILLE, 2, NE, 34.39490, -80.04860, SNOW, 2.0, INCH, CO-OP OBSERVER, STORM TOTAL SNOW,
:1/22/2022,  800 AM, SC, DARLINGTON, LAMAR, , , 34.16920, -80.06570, SNOW, 2.0, INCH, PUBLIC, STORM TOTAL SNOW,
:1/22/2022,  700 AM, SC, DARLINGTON, DARLINGTON, 1, W, 34.30110, -79.87660, SNOW, 0.2, INCH, CO-OP OBSERVER, STORM TOTAL SNOW,
:1/22/2022,  700 AM, SC, DILLON, DILLON, 4, NW, 34.46320, -79.41290, SNOW, 3.5, INCH, COCORAHS, STORM TOTAL SNOW,
:1/22/2022,  130 AM, SC, DILLON, LATTA, , , 34.33890, -79.43400, SNOW, 2.0, INCH, SOCIAL MEDIA, STORM TOTAL SNOW,
:1/22/2022,  200 AM, SC, FLORENCE, FLORENCE, , , 34.18100, -79.78040, SNOW, 4.0, INCH, SOCIAL MEDIA, STORM TOTAL SNOW,
:1/22/2022,  800 AM, SC, FLORENCE, FLORENCE, 8, NE, 34.26710, -79.68140, SNOW, 2.5, INCH, COCORAHS, STORM TOTAL SNOW,
:1/22/2022,  800 AM, SC, FLORENCE, EFFINGHAM, , , 34.07000, -79.75000, SNOW, 2.0, INCH, EMERGENCY MANAGER, STORM TOTAL SNOW,
:1/22/2022, 1226 AM, SC, FLORENCE, SCRANTON, 11, W, 33.93724, -79.93320, SNOW, 0.5, INCH, SOCIAL MEDIA, STORM TOTAL SNOW,
:1/22/2022,  700 AM, SC, HORRY, LONGS, 3, NNW, 33.96560, -78.74020, SNOW, 0.6, INCH, COCORAHS, STORM TOTAL SNOW,
:1/22/2022,  720 AM, SC, MARION, MULLINS, 1, SSE, 34.19444, -79.24778, SNOW, 1.5, INCH, CO-OP OBSERVER, STORM TOTAL SNOW,
:1/22/2022,  715 AM, SC, MARION, MULLINS, 1, SE, 34.19440, -79.24720, SNOW, 1.5, INCH, CO-OP OBSERVER, STORM TOTAL SNOW,
:1/22/2022,  115 AM, SC, MARLBORO, CLIO, , , 34.57850, -79.54640, SNOW, 4.0, INCH, SOCIAL MEDIA, STORM TOTAL SNOW,
:1/22/2022,  800 AM, SC, WILLIAMSBURG, KINGSTREE, 8, NW, 33.73950, -79.93320, SNOW, 0.5, INCH, COCORAHS, STORM TOTAL SNOW,
:1/22/2022,  740 AM, NC, BRUNSWICK, LONGWOOD, 1, NNW, 34.01056, -78.54528, ICE, 0.25, INCH, CO-OP OBSERVER, STORM TOTAL ICE ACCRUAL,
:1/22/2022, 1000 AM, NC, BRUNSWICK, SHALLOTTE, 3, S, 33.92830, -78.38940, ICE, 0.10, INCH, CO-OP OBSERVER, STORM TOTAL ICE ACCRUAL,
:1/21/2022,  900 PM, NC, BRUNSWICK, LELAND, , , 34.24060, -78.00570, ICE, 0.10, INCH, SOCIAL MEDIA, STORM TOTAL ICE ACCRUAL,
:1/21/2022, 1055 PM, NC, COLUMBUS, WHITEVILLE, 1, NNE, 34.33720, -78.70189, ICE, 0.10, INCH, AMATEUR RADIO, STORM TOTAL ICE ACCRUAL,
:1/22/2022,  800 AM, NC, NEW HANOVER, MYRTLE GROVE, 1, WSW, 34.11465, -77.90692, ICE, 0.25, INCH, PUBLIC, STORM TOTAL ICE ACCRUAL,
:1/22/2022,  700 AM, NC, NEW HANOVER, WRIGHTSBORO, 1, SSE, 34.27000, -77.92000, ICE, 0.25, INCH, NWS OFFICE, STORM TOTAL ICE ACCRUAL,
:1/22/2022,  800 AM, NC, NEW HANOVER, SMITH CREEK, 1, NNE, 34.27516, -77.85851, ICE, 0.25, INCH, PUBLIC, STORM TOTAL ICE ACCRUAL, GORDAN ROAD AREA
:1/21/2022, 1100 PM, NC, NEW HANOVER, WILMINGTON INTL ARPT, , , 34.27958, -77.91973, ICE, 0.14, INCH, ASOS, STORM TOTAL ICE ACCRUAL,
:1/21/2022,  930 PM, NC, NEW HANOVER, OGDEN, 1, WSW, 34.26171, -77.81600, ICE, 0.13, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, STORM TOTAL ICE ACCRUAL,
:1/21/2022,  905 PM, NC, NEW HANOVER, SMITH CREEK, , , 34.26100, -77.86700, ICE, 0.10, INCH, NWS EMPLOYEE, STORM TOTAL ICE ACCRUAL,
:1/22/2022,  527 AM, NC, PENDER, HAMPSTEAD, 2, NNW, 34.39864, -77.70862, ICE, 0.25, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, STORM TOTAL ICE ACCRUAL,
:1/22/2022, 1210 AM, NC, PENDER, ROCKY POINT, 5, NE, 34.48500, -77.82900, ICE, 0.19, INCH, SOCIAL MEDIA, STORM TOTAL ICE ACCRUAL,
:1/21/2022, 1124 PM, NC, PENDER, WILLARD, 4, S, 34.61898, -77.98891, ICE, 0.15, INCH, AMATEUR RADIO, STORM TOTAL ICE ACCRUAL,
:1/21/2022,  945 PM, NC, PENDER, HAMPSTEAD, 4, WNW, 34.39099, -77.76807, ICE, 0.13, INCH, NWS EMPLOYEE, STORM TOTAL ICE ACCRUAL,
:1/21/2022,  930 PM, NC, PENDER, HAMPSTEAD, 2, SSW, 34.34628, -77.71543, ICE, 0.13, INCH, SOCIAL MEDIA, STORM TOTAL ICE ACCRUAL,
:1/21/2022, 1027 PM, SC, DARLINGTON, DARLINGTON, , , 34.30180, -79.86610, ICE, 0.10, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, STORM TOTAL ICE ACCRUAL,
:1/21/2022,  801 PM, SC, FLORENCE, SCRANTON, 11, W, 33.94345, -79.93306, ICE, 0.10, INCH, SOCIAL MEDIA, STORM TOTAL ICE ACCRUAL,
:1/22/2022,  600 AM, SC, GEORGETOWN, GEORGETOWN, , NW, 33.36300, -79.29610, ICE, 0.13, INCH, PUBLIC, STORM TOTAL ICE ACCRUAL,
:1/22/2022,  830 AM, SC, GEORGETOWN, GEORGETOWN, 4, SSW, 33.31636, -79.32306, ICE, 0.10, INCH, CO-OP OBSERVER, STORM TOTAL ICE ACCRUAL,
:1/21/2022,  839 PM, SC, HORRY, LITTLE RIVER, 7, NW, 33.93794, -78.73520, ICE, 0.10, INCH, SOCIAL MEDIA, STORM TOTAL ICE ACCRUAL,
:1/21/2022,  839 PM, SC, HORRY, FORESTBROOK, 4, ENE, 33.75102, -78.91426, ICE, 0.05, INCH, SOCIAL MEDIA, STORM TOTAL ICE ACCRUAL,
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